

VST ECS Signs New VMware Distribution Agreement with Broadcom

(May 9, 2024) -- VST ECS has signed a new distribution agreement with Broadcom for VMware solutions covering ASEAN and China. Under the new agreement, VST ECS continues to serve the channel in the countries where they were a VMware distributor prior to the acquisition by Broadcom.

VST ECS and its supported partners are tasked with assisting Broadcom in driving the adoption of VMware private cloud infrastructure and helping with the transition of the broad VMware customer base to the new subscription license model for VMware software. VST ECS will empower its local channel partners with its expertise and experience in the new VMware go-to-market strategy, and help ensure customers receive the most value from their investment in VMware software.

Under the agreement, VST ECS will continue to deliver the entire VMware solution portfolio including the new offerings: VMware Cloud Foundation (VCF), VMware vSphere Foundation (VVF), VMware vSphere Standard and VMware vSphere Essentials Plus Kit and standard, as well as add-ons such as VMware vSAN and VMware Live Recovery.

VST ECS will expand its role to provide technical support capabilities for select products and customers unlocking access to localized expertise in the customer's preferred language and time zone. This VST ECS delivered service for select VMware solutions is an extension of Broadcom support, allowing VST ECS to enhance the commercial customer experience through accessibility, specialized knowledge, and personalized assistance.

By partnering with VST ECS, reseller partners gain access to VST ECS technical knowledge, training programs, and certified resources. This enables partners to deliver high-quality support services throughout the commercial customer lifecycle. Together, Broadcom and VST ECS will continue to offer an integrated support experience to ensure the highest levels of service for customers of all sizes.

"Alongside its extensive VMware background, VST ECS's expertise and influence in the ASEAN and China markets, VST ECS will play a crucial role in helping Broadcom with our go-to-market strategy within the region," says **Cynthia Loyd, Vice President of Global Partner and Commercial Sales at Broadcom**. "VST ECS technical support services, coupled with its local expertise is all part of a cohesive strategy to create value for our partners and customers. As a trusted advisor to the channel, VST ECS brings all the right capabilities to support the evolution of our go-to-market strategy."

"Our partnership with VMware signifies a significant milestone in our journey to offer best-in-class solutions to our partners and customers. As a distributor for VMware by Broadcom in the ASEAN and China markets, VST ECS will accelerate its investment to bring better product sales, local support and supreme services to our customers and partners" says **David Li, Group Chairman and CEO of VST ECS**.

About VSTECS Holdings Limited

Founded in 1991, VSTECS Holdings Limited ("VSTECS") is listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange in 2002 with stock code 00856.HK. It is the leading IT product channel development and technical solution integration services provider in the Asia-Pacific region. Its business territory covers nine countries including China, Singapore, Malaysia, Thailand, Indonesia, the Philippines, Myanmar, Laos, and Cambodia. It serves 1.9 billion population through 50,000 channel partners. VSTECS is the most important partner for over 300 Fortune 500 technology companies in the Asia-Pacific region, including Huawei, Inspur, Alibaba, Tencent, Sugon, Lenovo, HP, Dell, Microsoft, Apple, Oracle, Seagate, and Western Digital. Its business comprise of twelve categories including cloud computing/big data, artificial intelligence, data storage, data analysis, infrastructure, network security, solution provider, mobile internet, gaming and entertainment, IoT applications, wearable devices, and virtual reality products. For more information, please visit the company's website at www.vstecs.com.

Media contact:

Wonderful Sky Financial Group Limited

Angie Li / Jason Lai

Tel: (852) 6150 8598 / (852) 9798 0715

Email: po@wsfg.hk